

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16115/2011

MOHD.HANIF KHAN @ HANIF BARBAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.ACHCHEY KHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants one week's  
time to file proof of service upon the unserved respondents.

On verification of affidavit of dasti service shown  
by the learned counsel for the petitioner, it is found that at  
least respondent No.2 has refused to accept the notice and  
petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps to confirm  
service, as per Code of Civil Procedure.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to  
confirm service upon such respondent at the given address on  
or before 15.12.2011.

List again on 15.12.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR