

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16115/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 31/05/2011 in WC No.21140/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHD.HANIF KHAN @ HANIF BARBAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.ACHCHEY KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption
from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|