

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16115/2011
(Against the final judgment and order dated 31.05.2011 passed
by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in Writ-C No.
21140 of 2011)

MOHD.HANIF KHAN @ HANIF BARBAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.ACHCHEY KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents
and interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date :18/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mohd. naved Mian, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Asha Soni]
Court Master