

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.441/2016

MOHD.HANIF KHAN @ HANIF BARBAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.ACHCHEY KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.50057/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 22-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Syed Mohammed Aatif, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar K., Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Garausa, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.For Applicant(s) Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tondon, Adv.
Mr. Daanish Ahmad Syed, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIA No.50057/2017

The applicant(s) seeking impleadment in the matter as a party to the proceedings. The application has not been opposed by other contesting parties present in the Court.

Ordered accordingly.

The applicant be impleaded as party respondent. Amended cause-title be filed.

Office to proceed as per Rules.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER