

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 91814/2021

in

Civil Appeal No(s). 441/2016

MOHD.HANIF KHAN @ HANIF BARBAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.ACHCHEY KHAN (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 91814/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 03-11-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. S. G. Hasnain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. M. Z. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Shahbaz, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Udita Singh, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A.No. 91814 of 2021

The application seeking substitution of the names of President of the Managing Committee of Wakf No. 116 in place of names of Vice-President of Respondent No. 1 and 2 is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(MONIKA DEY)
COURT MASTER