

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.5

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 441/2016

MOHD.HANIF KHAN @ HANIF BARBAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. FAIZANULLAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. G. Hasnain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR
Ms. Latika. Rungta. Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Sabiha Fatma, Adv.
Mr. Mansur Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Abrar Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Saahil Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Danish Ali, Adv.
Mrs. Kareena Fareed, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Udit Singh, AOR

Dr. Vijendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Abhinandan, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR
Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rai, Adv.
Ms. Gurneet Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Madiha Pagarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned Senior counsel for the respondent(s) submits that the appellant is no more.

2. Learned Senior counsel for the appellant seeks and is granted two weeks time to verify the same.

3. List on 18.03.2026.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR