

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 441/2016

MOHD.HANIF KHAN @ HANIF BARBAR

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MOHD. FAIZANULLAH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

There is no representation on behalf of the appellant. We also take note of the last order passed by us wherein it was duly informed to the Court that the appellant is no more.

Despite time granted, no steps have been taken.

We are dealing with an appeal of the year 2016.

In such view of the matter the appeal stands dismissed as abated.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
[M.M. SUNDRESH]

.....J.
[NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH]

NEW DELHI;
18th MARCH, 2026

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 441/2016

MOHD.HANIF KHAN @ HANIF BARBAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. FAIZANULLAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-03-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. G. Hasnain, Sr. Adv. (not present)
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR (not present)
Mr. Gurjeet Singh, Adv. (not present)
Mr. Mohd. Faisal Khan, Adv. (not present)
Ms. Sheetal Rawat, Adv. (not present)
Mr. Ali Safeer Farooqi, Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv. (not present)
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Abrar Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Saahil Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Kareena Fareed, Adv.
Mr. Danish Ali, Adv.
Mrs. Harshita Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Md. Aaman, Adv.
Ms. Udit Singh, AOR

Dr. Vijendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR
Ms. Akanksha Rai, Adv.
Ms. Gurneet Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Madiha Pagarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeal stands dismissed as abated in terms of the
signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SWETA BALODI)

(POONAM VAID)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)